UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES LOS BANOS Los Banos, IV-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications) CAFS Institute of Plant Breeding (IPB)

UPLB BAC SECRETARIAT BY: ____ DATE: 10-12-20 OCT 16 2023 Form UPLB-RQ- 10 - 338-23-PES

| EADLINE OF | |
|-------------|--|
| URMISSION - | |

H8-365-21

Contact Person

Date Fund Code:

JOSEPHINE R. GALICIA ingelicie?@up.edu.ph Lacumes IPB LIPI B

Please quote your lowest price on the item's listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished, Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.

 2. Price question/s to be denominated in Philippine Paso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or fevias payable.

 3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or perpherole. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturar's un-amended state literature, unconditional statement of specification 4. Quotation through taxionally before the acceptable. Winning bidder shall such adjust signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).

 5. Quotations expecifing the Approved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.

 6. Occurrentary requirements per Memorandom No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation

 7. Others:

Suppliers Name:

| | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|-----------------------------|---|-----|--------------|--|---|--|---------------------------|--|
| 影響電腦之 | GENERAL NAME OF THE TIEM | HEQUINGED SPECIFICATIONS | | 13 2. | ESTRUCTED UNIT APPROVED BEDGIST OF THE CONTENCT | ESTRUCTUPO TOTAL ATTRICATED BUSINESS OF THE CONTINUES | QUOTED UNIT PRICE | TOTAL OLOTED PRICE: | EVALUATION (Leave this space blenk. For BAC! Evaluators cody) |
| <u>कुल्हा</u> 1 | Budding knife | Budding knife, stainless steel, nylon handle, 6" foldable blade | pc | 2 | 300.08 | 600.00 | (1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | an Parin | e British ex ix i |
| 2 | Carbonized rice hull | Carbonized rice hull, 25 kg/sack | sck | 50 | 70.00 | 3,500.00 | | | - |
| 3 | Coirdust | Coirdust, 50 kg/sack | sck | 50 | 144.00 | 7,200.00 | | | |
| 4 | Garden soil | Garden soil, 3 cu m/elf | eif | 1 | 5,745.00 | 5,745.00 | | | |
| 5 | Garden soil | Garden soil, 4 cu m/elf | elf | 2 | 8,000.00 | 16,000.00 | _ | | |
| 6 | Glassine bag | Glassine bag 1/4 small, 1.5 in x 4 in x 0.62 in, 100 pcs/pck | pck | 7 | 162.50 | 1,137.50 | | | • |
| 7 | Net bags | Net bags, 6 in x 9.5 in, nylon mesh with draw string | рc | 100 | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | | | |
| 8 | Net bags | Net bags, 9 in x16,5 in, nylon mesh with draw string | pc | 100 | 25.00 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| 9 | Net bags | Net bags, 20 cm x 40 cm, nylon mesh with draw string | рс | 100 | 30.00 | 3,000.00 | | | |
| 10 | Nylon rope | Nylon rope (tansi) for grasscutter, 24 R, 400mm, 100 m/roll | rol | 7 | 650.00 | 4,550.00 | | | _ |
| 11 | Nylon rope | Nylon rope (tansi) for trellis, 1.4 mm, 100 m/roll | rol | 10 | 480.00 | 4,800.00 | | | |
| 12 | Seedling bags | Polyethylene seedling bags, gusseted with holes, 4 in x 4 in x 7 in, 100 pcs/pck | pck | 4 | 150.00 | 600.00 | | | |
| 13 | Seedling bags | Polyethylene seedling bags, gusseted with holes, 7 in x 7 in x 14 in, 100 pcs/pck | pck | 1 | 380.00 | 380.00 | | | |
| 14 | Seedling bags | Polyethylene seedling bags, gusseted with holes, 12 in x 12 in x 19 in, 100 pcs/pck | pck | 1 | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | | | - |
| 15 | Seedling bags | Polyethylene seedling bags, gusseted with holes, 6 in x 6 in x10 in, 100 pcs/pck | pck | 10 | 370.00 | 3,700.00 | | | |
| 16 | Pruning shears | Pruning shears, bypass, 8", heavy duty, light weight plastic coated steel handle, rust resistant steinless steel blade | рс | 3 | 700.00 | 2,100.00 | | | |
| 17 | Raw rice hull | Raw rice hull, 50kg/seck | sck | 50 | 82.00 | 4,100.00 | i | | |
| 16 | Sand | Sand, fine, 4 cu m/elf | elf | 1 | 5,245.00 | 5,245.00 | - | | |
| 19 | Seedling tray | Seedling tray, 32-plug tray with detachable plugs, Shape - 540 x280: Depth - 36mm: bottom - 10mm | pe | 30 | 220.00 | 6,600.00 | - | | |
| 20 | Shovel | Shovel, pointed, long steel handle, heavy duty | рс | 1 | 600.00 | 600,00 | | | |

| | | | | | | | TOTAL QUOT | TED AMOUNT IS | N WORDS: | |
|---|----------------|--|-----|-----|-----------|-----------|------------|---------------|----------|--|
| | | | | | TOTAL ABC | 88,819.50 | | | | |
| 4 | Wheel barrow | Wheel barrow, shallow type, powder coat finished, 13 x 3" solid rubber tire with steel rim | un | 1 | 3,000,00 | 3,000.00 | | | | |
| 3 | | Vegetable sewing twine, polypropylene, 2 ply, 30 meters per roll | rol | 5 | 500.00 | 2,500.00 | | | | |
| 2 | Trellising net | Trellising net, 2.4 m x 100 m, with 7 in x 7 in holes | lot | 5 | 1,195.00 | 5,975.00 | | | | |
| 1 | | Sticky insect trap paper, 20 x 15 cm | рс | 165 | 7.80 | 1,287.00 | <u> </u> | | | |

| Reviewed a | nd Checked | By: |
|------------|------------|-----|
|------------|------------|-----|

| Victoria Eden S. Walitaring | |
|-----------------------------|--|
| DAC TIMO | |

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.

> JOSEPHINE R. GALICIA BUYER END-USER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
- 2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three (3)
- 3. Delivery period within ___ ___ calendar days.
- 4. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation wich compiles with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein
- 5. UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.
- 6. Any Interfineations, crasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

ilrements for Sunniers (GPPR Penniutton No. 21-2617)

| | REQUIREMENTS | Shopping (Section 52) | Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9) | Negotiated Procurement- Lease of Reat Property or Venue (Section 53.10) | Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Schotarty or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Servicas (Section 53.6) | Negotiated Procureme nt- Emergency (Section 53.2) |
|---|--|--------------------------|--|--|---|--|
| 1 | Mayor's/Business Permit | 7 | | / | | , |
| 2 | PhilGEPS Registration Number | / | / | / | / | 7 |
| 3 | Professional license/ CV (consulting services) | The state of the | / | 当時の意思の意味を | / | TEST STORES |
| 4 | PCAB License (for infrastructure) | 35-283 | - / | المنافعة المنافعة أراته | (2) 大学の大学の大学である。 | ∰ haa taa- |
| _ | Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as | | FOR ABC'S ABOVE SOOK | / | | FOR ABC'S ABOVE BOK |
| • | Omnibus Swom Statement | | FOR ABO'S ABOVE | | | FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K |
| 7 | NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k | | , | STERRES | | FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K |

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the Item at prices noted above. Name of the Company: Address: Tel No Fax No.: Signature over Printed Name of Email Address: Position: Date: